JUNE 21, 2016

COUNCIL CAUCUS @ 6:00 PM

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING FOLLOWING CAUCUS

- A. Call to Order
- B. Pledge of Allegiance
- C. Moment of Silence
- D. Roll Call
- E. Motion to receive and file Council Caucus minutes of June 21, 2016
- F. Persons having business before Council
- G. Mayor's Report
 - 1. May Mayor's Court Report
 - 2. Miscellaneous
- H. Council Comments
- I. Legislation:

Ordinance No. 2016-6, an Ordinance to enact section 618.16 chicken regulations of the codified ordinances of the Village of Walton Hills. (THIRD READING)

Ordinance No. 2016-9, an Ordinance authorizing and directing the Fiscal Officer to certify delinquent property maintenance charges to the county auditor for collection, and declaring an emergency.

Resolution No. 2016-22, a Resolution adopting the tax budget of the Village of Walton Hills, Ohio for the fiscal year 2017, directing that the same be submitted to the auditor of Cuyahoga County, and declaring an emergency.

Resolution No. 2016-23, a Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Fiscal Officer of the Village of Walton Hills to enter into a contract with Perrin Asphalt Company for Village Hall parking lots improvements, and declaring an emergency.

Resolution No. 2016-24, a Resolution approving the lot split of PPN 794-17-001, confirming the action of the Village planning commission on June 16, 2016, and declaring an emergency.

- J. Old and New Business
- K. Adjournment